



Office of County Auditor

Date: June 9, 2009

To: Commissioners' Court
From: Donald W. Cozad
Re: Chapter 19 Budget Amendment

This is a notification only to Commissioner's Court to establish the budget for Chapter 19 election funding in the amount of \$104,535.00. The budget will be used for the purchase of (10) scanners to scan all voter registration applications and personnel costs (Temporary Full time, Overtime and FICA/Medicare). All expenditures are reimbursed by Chapter 19.

DWC/sr